ETAS ID: TM796890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A and L, Inc.		03/10/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pantera's O'Fallon LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Pantera's Pizza
Street Address:	22 O'Fallon Square
City:	O'Fallon
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63366
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2799962	PANTERA'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147255754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3147259100 Phone:

Email: trademarks@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: Jason C. Schmidt

Address Line 1: Sandberg Phoenix and von Gontard Address Line 2: 120 S. Central Ave., Suite 1600 Clayton, MISSOURI 63105 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason C. Schmidt SIGNATURE: /Jason C. Schmidt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=PMD96 TM00US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0523

900759917

ASSIGNMENT

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT MADE AND EFFECTIVE MARCH (2, 2023;

WHEREAS, A and L. Inc. a Missouri corporation, having its principal offices at 20 Warbler Ct., O'Fallon, Missouri 63366, has adopted, used, is using, acquired substantial goodwill in, and is the owner of the following trademark, now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
PANTERA'S	2799962	30-Dec-2003

and WHEREAS, Pantera's O'Fallon, LLC d/b/a Pantera's Pizza, a Missouri Limited Liability Company with its registered agent located at 22 O'Fallon Square, O'Fallon, Missouri 63366, is desirous of acquiring said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, A and L, Inc. hereby assigns to Pantera's O'Fallon, LLC all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and all right to sue for past infringement, and assigns Pantera's O'Fallon, LLC the entire business of the A and L, Inc., or the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 USC §1060.

Signed at <u>\$\/\(\(\(\(\)\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>		<u> </u>
	Signed by	
		(name) VA E S
		Title
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receipt acknowledged by	Travis Carte	
		ii Yumar and Onaratar Dantam'e A'Eslina II

21634994.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008012 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 03/23/2023